

1 MANUFACTURING DETAILS

Lemnos Foods Pty Ltd

10 Bungaleen Court, Dandenong South, Vic 3175

2 DESCRIPTION

Ricotta Cheese is a bland, fresh, soft white cheese, produced from fresh cheese whey, with the addition of milk, heated, acidified and allowed to precipitate. This product is then smoothed to a creamy consistency.

3 PRODUCT SIZE

6 x 250g units

6 x 500g units

4 INGREDIENTS

Cow's **Whey** (97.3%), Cow's **Milk** (2.0%), Salt (0.39%), Food Acid (270) (0.17%), Thickener (1442) (0.11%), Preservative (202) (0.03%).

5 PHYSICAL STANDARDS

- Appearance
White to creamy white, with small soft curds.
- Flavour / Odour
Fresh creamy aroma, bland in taste and free from off flavours and odours.
- Texture
Soft and moist texture.

6 CHEMICAL

Parameter	Specification
Moisture	78.0 - 82.0%
Fat	8.0 – 12.0 %

7 MICROBIOLOGICAL

Parameter	Specification
E. Coli	<10 /g
Salmonella	Absent in 25 g
Listeria	Absent in 25 g
Coagulase-positive staph	<100 cfu/g

8 NUTRITION INFORMATION

Nutrition Information			
Package Size: 250g		Servings per Package: 10	
Serving Size: 25g			
		Ave Quantity per Serving	Ave Quantity per 100g
Energy	kJ	114	457
Protein	g	1.95	7.8
Fat, Total	g	1.72	6.9
Saturated	g	1.15	4.6
Trans Fat	g	0.03	0.1
Cholesterol	mg	11	44
Carbohydrate	g	1.03	4.1
Sugars	g	0.78	3.1
Dietary fibre	g	0.23	0.9
Sodium	mg	38.3	153

9 ALLERGEN WARNING / STATEMENT

Contain: **MILK**

10 INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

Use for dips, pastries or on its own as a spread. Consume within 3 days of opening.

11 STORAGE

Store in refrigeration at 1°C – 4°C.
Once opened consume within 3 days.

12 SHELF LIFE

Six (6) months under the specified storage conditions in original packaging.

13 PACKAGING

Primary packaging: Polystyrene tubs with a foil lid and clear resealing lid.

Secondary packaging: Printed cardboard carton (L410mm x W210mm x H65mm)

Pallet Details:

	Lemnos	Galbani (250g)	Galbani (500g)
Cartons per pallet:	144	240	120
Cartons per layer:	12	40	20
Layers per pallet:	12	6	6

Country of origin: Australia